

MACC -66/19
CIS – 66/19

Order

21.09.22

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner is present and files a petition praying for time for P. hearing on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. Lawyers for OP. No. 1 & 2 file hazira separately.

Another petition U/O. VI Rule 17 of CPC. R/W. Section 151 CPC. Is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for amendment of petition in question.

Heard both sides, considered.

It appears from the petition itself that for proper adjudication of the claim petition such amendment is essential.

So, I do not have any impediment not to allow the petition.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the petition under Section 151 CPC. for shifting the hearing from P. Board is allowed in contest without cost.

Let the petition U/O. VI Rule 17 of CPC. R/W. Section 151 CPC. Is allowed on contest without any cost as well.

Petitioner is directed to file the amended claim petition by servicing the copy there on by servicing the copy to OP. 1 & 2 by hand.

Fix on 19.01.2023 for filing amended claim petition.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,