

MACC 66/19 (CIS 66/19)

Order No.

Dt. 19.01.2023

Today is fixed for filing amended claim petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira and also files amended claim petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Both the OP's file separate hazira through their respective Ld. Lawyers.

The case adjourned.

Fix 28.03.2023 for W/O and issue if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.