

MACC 66/19 (CIS 66/19)

Order dated 14.02.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Petitioner and OP no. 2 files legal appearance.

No step taken by OP No. 1. Let the case be proceeded ex parte against OP No. 1.

An application is filed by the petitioner praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 08.04.2025 for PH as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.