

MACC 66/19 (CIS 66/19)

Order Dt. 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing as last chance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

OP. No. 2 files time petition through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP. No. 1 files hazira.

Prayer for time is heard considered and allowed.

List of documents files by the petitioner Photo copy of Aadhar card of Bishnu Oraon , Original School leaving certificate of Bishnu Oraon, , Original Post mortem report of Bishnu Oraon.

Let it be kept with record.

Fixing 14.08.2025 for PH as last chance .

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.