

MACC 66/19 (CIS 66/19)

Order_Dt. 14.08.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing as last chance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP. No. 2 files hazira.

OP No -2 files filed list of documents.

Mr. Sunil Uraon and Mr. Pabitra Rabha are examined in chief,
cross examined in full as PW-1 and PW-2.

Sunil Uraon files certified true copy of FIR is marked as Exbt-1, Written FIR Exbt-2, Seizure list Exbt-3, and 4, charge sheet Exbt-5, PM report Exbt-6, registration copy Exbt-7, Insurance policy of offending Vehicle Exbt-8, Tax token Exbt-9, Driving licence of driver Exbt-10, Aadhar card of petitioner Exbt-11, Aadhar card of deceased Exbt-12, Accident information report is marked as Exbt-13.

Fixing 01.11.2025 for DW .

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.